

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2010****In R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 210 of 2004****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 1 of 2016****In R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2010**

=====

**RAJENDRA BHOGILAL KHALAS****Versus****O.L. OF AHMEDABAD MFG. & CALICO PRINTING CO. LTD. & 12 other(s)**

=====

**Appearance:****MR NM KAPADIA(394) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****M/S TRIVEDI AND GUPTA(949) for the Opponent(s) No. 12****MR RM DESAI(293) for the Opponent(s) No. 1****NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Opponent(s) No. 9****NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Opponent(s) No. 10,11,13,2,3,4,5,6,8****NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Opponent(s) No. 7**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA****Date : 13/03/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)**

At the request of learned advocate Mr. NM Kapadia,  
S.O. to 8.4.2019.

**(R.M.CHHAYA, J)****(S.H.VORA, J)**

SHEKHAR P. BARVE