

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 2 of 2003
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION/288/1999
In
R/COMPANY PETITION/156/1989
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 2 of 2003
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 2 of 2003
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 1 of 2004
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 208 of 1997
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 1 of 2004
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 1 of 2004
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 208 of 1997
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 1 of 2004
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 208 of 1997
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 1 of 2004
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 208 of 1997
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2024
In
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 1 of 2004

In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 208 of 1997
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 81 of 2006
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 468 of 1999
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 92 of 2006
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 431 of 1999
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 20 of 2007
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 589 of 2003
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 1 of 2007
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 20 of 2007
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 589 of 2003
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 20 of 2007
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 589 of 2003
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 70 of 2007
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 232 of 2002
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 2 of 2007
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 70 of 2007
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 232 of 2002
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 193 of 2007
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 294 of 2007
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 194 of 2007

In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 312 of 2007
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 207 of 2007
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 107 of 2002
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2010
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 210 of 2004
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 1 of 2010
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2010
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 210 of 2004
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) NO. 1 of 2016
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2010
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 210 of 2004
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2020
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 54 of 2010
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 210 of 2004
With
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 4 of 2023
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 294 of 2009
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In
R/O.J.APPEAL NO. 4 of 2023
In
R/COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 294 of 2009
=====

DINESH PRABHAKAR MEHD. (DECEASED) & ORS.
Versus
O.L. OF OMEX INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGAR P RAVAL(2008) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2

DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 5

MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Opponent(s) No. 11

MR DS VASAVADA(973) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

MR RM DESAI(293) for the Opponent(s) No. 3

MR UNMESH D SHUKLA(856) for the Opponent(s) No. 6,8

MR. ADIT V PANCHOLI(14657) for the Opponent(s) No. 10,9

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA(6991) for the Opponent(s) No. 10,9

MS PJ DAVAWALA(240) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 19/08/2026

COMMON ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE)

Mr. Shrinil A. Shah, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the newly added respondent pursuant to the order dated 30th July, 2025, submits that in place of Mr. A. S. Vakil, learned advocate for respondent no.11, Mr. Digant M. Popat, learned advocate is to appear for such respondent. He requests for time for filing reply, if any, with advance copy to the other side.

At his request, matter is adjourned.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD.../sfs/19.08